Sensata Investment Co. acquired the ordinary shares being offered hereby in the 2006 Acquisition at a price per share of approximately $6.85.
Certain of the ordinary shares being offered by the individual selling shareholders will be acquired upon the concurrent exercise of an equal
number of outstanding employee stock options. These options were granted to such employees under our existing equity incentive plans in the
ordinary course of business, have exercise prices ranging from $6.99 per share to $7.30 per share and, on an aggregate basis, have a
weighted-average exercise price for the shares to be sold in this offering of $7.07 per share.

The following table summarizes the respective grant dates for the options that will be exercised by the selling shareholders and sold in this
offering:

Option Grant Date
Number of
Shares

May 15, 2006 246,000
March 28, 2007 91,000

Total 337,000

S-7

Edgar Filing: Sensata Technologies Holding N.V. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned
Before the Offering

Ordinary Shares
Being Sold

in
the Offering

Ordinary Shares
Beneficially Owned
After the Offering

Name Number Percent Number Percent
Sensata Investment Company S.C.A.(1)(2)(3)(4) 89,064,708 50.0% 9,095,196 79,969,512 44.8%
Thomas Wroe(5) 2,010,885 1.1% 100,000 1,910,885 1.1%
Jeffrey Cote(6) 869,716 0.5% 91,000 778,716 0.4%
Martha Sullivan(7) 1,358,499 0.8% 146,000 1,212,499 0.7%
Geert Braaksma 208,010 0.1% 5,580 202,430 0.1%
Combined Jewish Philanthropies of Greater Boston, Inc.(8)(9) 143,255 * 143,255 � �
Fidelity Investments Charitable Gift Fund(8)(10) 229,862 0.1% 229,862 � �
Boston Foundation, Inc.(8)(11) 60,529 * 60,529 � �
Tyler Charitable Foundation(8)(12) 3,823 * 3,823 � �
Edgerley Family Foundation(8)(13) 78,631 * 78,631 � �
The Crimson Lion Foundation(8)(14) 46,124 * 46,124 � �

* Less than 0.1%
(1) Sensata Investment Company S.C.A., or �Sensata Investment Co.,� an entity organized in Luxembourg, is controlled by its manager,

Sensata Management Company S.A. In such capacity, Sensata Management Company S.A. through its board of directors acting by
majority vote exercises voting and dispositive power with respect to the ordinary shares owned by Sensata Investment Co. The board of
directors of Sensata Management Company S.A. is currently comprised of Ms. Ailbhe Jennings and Messrs. Walid Sarkis and Michael
Goss. Messrs. Sarkis and Goss are each a Managing Director of Bain Capital. All of the outstanding capital stock of Sensata Management